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11.02.2019 2nd call for EIP project proposals, Schleswig-Holstein    
 
  

  

Serial no. OG Project 
 

Lead partner / Applicant Contact details / Mail address 

21 
 

Field test of automatic 
weed control  

Field test of automatic weed control 
for organic carrots in an 8-lane 
operation 
 

FH Westküste 
Prof. Dr. Stephan Hußmann 
 

 
hussmann@fh-westkueste.de 
  
 

23 Rough meadow-grass Development of an online tool to 
prevent invasion by unwanted 
species (Rough meadow-grass) 
 

CAU Kiel  
Prof. Dr. F.Taube 
Dr. Arne Poyda 
 

ftaube@gfo.uni-kiel.de  
apoyda@gfo.uni-kiel.de 

27 OnFarm weather  OnFarm weather Landwirtschaftskammer 
Schleswig-Holstein 
Dr. Mathis Müller  
Dr. Arne Ratjen 
 

 
mmueller@lksh.de 
arne_ratjen@yahoo.com 
 

29 Schleswig-Holstein pasture 
manager 

Introduction, adaptation, and 
further development of a pasture 
management tool based on an Irish 
model as a decision support system 
for Schleswig-Holstein pasture 
operations 

Landwirtschaftskammer 
Schleswig-Holstein 
Dr. Mathis Müller   
Dr. Johannes Thaysen  
                

mmueller@lksh.de 
jthaysen@lksh.de 

30 
 

Nutrient-efficient concepts 
for grassland sites 

Nutrient-efficient concepts for 
grassland sites 
 

Landwirtschaftskammer 
Schleswig-Holstein 
Dr. Mathis Müller   
Malin Bockwoldt 

mmueller@lksh.de 
mbockwoldt@lksh.de 
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32 Animal welfare check (Further) Development and state-
wide provision of a tool to evaluate 
animal welfare based on selected 
indicators for dairy farms in 
Schleswig-Holstein 
 

Landeskontrollverband 
Schleswig-Holstein e.V. 
Hergen Rowehl 
Hannah Lehrke 
 

 
rowehl@lksv-sh.de 
lehrke@lksv-sh.de 
 
 

36 Soil box Soil box 
 
 
 

MR Agrarnetz GmbH 
Christiane Meyer 
 
 
 

meyer@mr-agrarnetz.de 
 

39 Energy and nutrient 
efficiency of slurry 
(ENEGÜLL) 

Slurry preparation for agricultural 
production of nutrient-optimized 
fertilizers and for reducing the use 
of renewable raw materials in 
biogas plants 
 
 

Landberatung Mitte GmbH 
Ute Hebbeln 
Anna-Lena Baumgardt 
 
 

u.hebbeln@lb-mitte.de 
a.baumgardt@lb-mitte.de 
 
 

41 Cow-dependent calf 
rearing 

Development of a guideline for 
successful milk production by cow-
dependent calf rearing 

Bioland e.V., Geschäftsstelle 
Rendsburg 
Grüner Kamp 15-17 
24768 Rendsburg 
Annette Stünke 
Anna Lotterhoos 
 

annette.stuenke@bioland.de 
anna.lotterhoos@bioland.de 

42 Digitization of 
performance test for 
animal genetic resources 
 

Precision Animal Breeding Arche Warder Zentrum für alte 
Haus- und Nutztierrassen e.V. 
Prof. Dr. Dr. Kai Frölich 
Stefanie Klingel 

klingel@arche-warder.de 
 
 

mailto:rowehl@lksv-sh.de
mailto:meyer@mr-agrarnetz.de
mailto:u.hebbeln@lb-mitte.de
mailto:annette.stuenke@bioland.de
mailto:klingel@arche-warder.de
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45 
 
 

Udder health Development of a practical tool for 
farmers and consultants to support 
farm-specific udder health 
strategies 

Ökoring, Versuchs- und 
Beratungsring ökologischer 
Landbau im Norden e.V. 
Götz Daniel 
Ulrike Peschel 
 

goetzdaniel@oekoring-sh.de 
ulrike.peschel@oekoring-sh.de 
 
 
 

47 DigiPig App-based animal welfare 
management on the basis of daily 
animal checks as well as the 
internal business monitoring of pig-
husbandry practices 

Forschungs- und 
Entwicklungszentrum 
Fachhochschule Kiel GmbH 
Prof. Dr. Urban Hellmuth 
Nele Bielfeldt 
 

lehmann.matthaei@fh-kiel-
gmbh.de 
urban.hellmuth@fh-kiel.de 
nele.bielfeldt@fh-kiel.de 
 
 

48 TreckDatMol Digitization tracker data modem 
integration for cross-manufacturer 
real-time data transmission, 
analysis, and evaluation 

Forschungs- und 
Entwicklungszentrum 
Fachhochschule Kiel GmbH 
Prof. Dr. Yves Reckleben 
Jan-Henrik Ferdinand 

lehmann.matthaei@fh-kiel-
gmbh.de 
yves.reckleben@fh-kiel.de 
jan-henrik.ferdinand@fh-kiel.de 
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